[bookmark: bookmark0]U.S.W.R.C.A. CERTIFIED JUDGES LIST
Judges must be certified with the USWRCA unless approved by the Board of Directors (The year in parentheses after the judge’s name is the year they must recertify.)
2017USWRCA State Judge
Gruber, Robyn (2019) (Syracuse) 801-540-1956, fun2rope@yahoo.com


Certified USWRCA Judges (Year must renew certification)
1. Bryson, Gina (2019) (West Haven) 801-391-7113, 801-731-5308, rbryson720@msn.com
2.  Campbell, Steve (2019) (Eagle Mt) 801-636-2443, 801-580-6406, scampbell@ccimechanical.com
3.   Elliott, Audrey (2019) (West Valley) 801-973-8371, 801-599-2776, Aud2elliott@vahoo.com
4.  Gruber, Robyn (2019) (Syracuse) 801-540-1956, fun2rope@yahoo.com
5. James, Alan (2019) (Tooele) 435-830-8178, DJQH@hotmail.com
6.  Jensen, Karl (2019) (Cleveland) 435-749-2771, Kthorses2006@vahoo.com
7.  Jensen, Kim (2018) (Syracuse) 801-564-0733, utahhorseproperty@gmail.com
8.  Milllerberg, Jim (2019)   801-301-2953 jim.millerberg@arcoelectric.com
9.  Nelson, LaDonna (2019) (Price) 435-749-9491, misterbrucealmighty@yahoo.com
10. Pierce, Patti (2019 (Price) 435-650-8210, ward pierce@vahoo.com
11.  Richens, Sarah (2017) (Price) 217-549-2917, skittles 777@hotmail.com
12.  Thurgood, Merl (2018) (Syracuse) 801-776-0420, 801-510-3313, merlthurgoodl020@amail.com
13.  Tuft, Gaye (2019) (Monroe) 435-558-0326, agtuft@amail.com
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Inactive USWRCA Judges
 1,	Beckstead, LaMar (2016) (Sandy) 801-571-3428, 801-699-3254, Ibeck65@msn.com
2.	Gunn, Ronnie (2016) (Herriman) 801-633-7934, rsaunn@comcast.net
3.	Haskell, David (2016) (Payson) 801-465-8518, 801-717-8899, david.haskell@mountainstarhealth.com
4.	Parker, Dennis (2016) (Tooele) 801-573-5894, 
5.	Wood, Mark (2016) (Nephi) 801-404-1943
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